## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Reengrossed House Bill No. 450 by Representative Ivey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, lines 16 and 17, delete "Subparagraph (F)(5)(a) of this Section." and insert "R.S.
- 3 <u>23:1203.1.1.</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 5, delete "Subparagraph (F)(5)(a) of this Section." and insert "R.S.
- 6 23:1203.1.1."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 27, delete "forty-eight hours" and insert "two business days"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 2, line 28, delete "forty-eight hours" and insert "two business days"